

285 Uptown Blvd. | Cedar Hill, TX 75104 | 972-291-1581 | chisd.net

## **Consent Item**

Meeting Date: September 21, 2020

Presented by: Dr. Gerald Hudson, Superintendent

Subject: Memorandum of Understanding - District and Cedar Hill Action Team

**Board Goal:** Foster an environment of respect, cooperation, and open communication with parents and community partners.

**Background Information:** This Memorandum of Understanding informs both parties of their relationship and responsibilities. The District hopes to continue with its beneficial and positive relationship with CHAT.

**Recommendation:** The Board approves the MOU between the District and the Cedar Hill Action Team.

**Board Action Required:** A motion to approve the MOU between the District and the Cedar Hill Action Team to memorialize the nature of our relationship, ratify and approve past activities and mutually acknowledge, for the future, the respective obligations and rights of both groups.

## **Contact Person:**

Tierney Tinnin, Chief of Communications & Marketing Alicia Davis, Director of Family & Community Engagement

Funding Source: Local Funds